

MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF GREENVIEW MEDIA RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Council Highlights - May 28, 2024

Valleyview, Alberta

Greenview Council Approves Livestock Veterinary Innovation Initiative Policy

The Livestock Veterinary Innovation Initiative aims to support innovative approaches to increase delivery options and geographic reach of veterinary care to livestock producers. Its goal is to enhance animal health and strengthen the livestock agri-food sector and food supply. This funding initiative seeks to address various challenges, such as the considerable distance between farmers and veterinary facilities and the shortage of large animal veterinarians in rural and remote areas of Greenview.

Grande Gathering Gala Sponsorship Approved by Greenview

The Grande Prairie Friendship Centre is hosting the 2024 Grande Gathering Gala event as a fundraiser for their organization. This event brings communities together while celebrating Indigenous culture and strength. Greenview Council approved a sponsorship of Elite Auction Sponsor for a gift-in-kind up to \$1,500.00

Grant Request Supported by Greenview Council for Kakwa Sherman Trail Society

The Kakwa Sherman Trail Society is a newly formed not-for-profit organization that focuses on restoring and maintaining historical trails in the Sherman Meadows/Kakwa area. Through this work, the Society strives to protect the trail system's historical and cultural aspects while improving recreational opportunities. These trails are accessible to hikers, mountain bikers, and equestrian users.

Greenview Council approved an operating grant of \$42,067.00 and a capital grant of \$14,028.00 to the Kakwa Sherman Trail Society to restore and maintain the historical trails in the Sherman Meadows and Kakwa Wildland areas. The funds will come from the 2024 Community Services Grants Budget.

--30--

Upcoming Events and Meetings

- June 11, 2024 Council Meeting, Valleyview Council Chambers
- June 18, 2024 Committee of the Whole, Grovedale Public Service Building
- June 18, 2024 Grovedale Ratepayers BBQ
- June 25, 2024 Council Meeting, Valleyview Council Chambers
- June 25, 2024 Valleyview Ratepayers BBQ

Media inquiries may be directed to:

Stacey Sevilla | Manager, Communications & Marketing | Direct: 780-524-7625 stacey.sevilla@mdgreenview.ab.ca